
July 2025 - BOOKS
501 Galea Naudi J & Micallef Denise, Antique Maltese Furniture (hb) €30 - 50

502 De Piro Nicholas, The International Dictionary of Artists Who Painted Malta, 2nd 

Edition

€100 - 180

503 De Piro Nicholas, The international dictionary of Artists who painted Malta - 1st Ed, 

(hb)

€30 - 45

504 Farrugia Godfrey (ed) The Maltese Willage Festa (hb) €15 - 30

505 The University of Malta - Legacies and Bearings (hb) €10 - 20

506 Farrugia Charles J., Maltese Archives..my choice (hb) €20 - 40

507 Farrugia Jimmy, Antique Maltese Ecclesiastical silver Vols 1&2 (hb) €100 - 160

508 Farrugia Jimmy, Antique Maltese Domestic Silver (hb) €30 - 60

509 Ellis Richard, The photography Collection - Valletta & Floriana Vol I (hb) €150 - 250

510 Ellis Richard, The photography Collection - Valletta & Floriana Vol I (hb) €200 - 250

511 Ellis Richard, The photography Collection - Grand Harbour & Cottonera Vol II (hb) €150 - 200

512 Ellis Richard, Malta - Portrait of an era 1860-1940 (hb) €150 - 200

513 Bonnici Joseph & Cassar Michael, A Chronicle of Twentieth Century Malta (hb) €15 - 30

514 De Piro Nicholas, The International Dictionary of Artists who Painted Malta (1st ed) 

(hb)

€40 - 70

515 Galea Naudi J & Micallef Denise, Guide to Maltese Furniture (hb) €12 - 25

516 De Piro Nicholas, The Quality of Malta (pb) €8 - 20

517 Buhagiar Mario, The Iconography of the Maltese Islands 1400-1900 (pb) €8 - 20

518 Ganado Albert, Sammut Joseph C., Malta in British and French Caricature 1798-1815 

(hb)

€35 - 70

519 Fratelli Palombu (ed), Diario Dell' Assedio di Malta (hb) €25 - 40

520 Bugeja Gerald, The lost album - Antonio Sciortino (hb) €60 - 100

521 Vella Edgar, Treasures of Faith €25 - 50

522 Miranda Publication, Mattie Preti - the Masterpieces in the Churches of Malta (hb) €30 - 60

523 Sciberras Keith, Baroque Painting in Malta (hb) €60 - 100

524 Vella Theresa (ed), Vincenzo Bonella - His legacy in heritage, signed (hb) €50 - 80

525 De Giorgio Cynthia (ed), St. John's Co-Cathedral - Looking after a cultural gem (hb) €30 - 60

526 Zammit William (Editor) The Bellanti Family, Contributions to Art and Culture in 

Malta, 2010

€15 - 35

527 Caruana Dingli Mario, Caruana Dingli Artists (hb) €10 - 25

528 Ellul David, Gustave R. Vincenti - An Architectural Legacy, signed, (hb) €40 - 80

529 De Giorgio Cynthia, Woven Splendor - The tapestries at the conventual Church (hb) €15 - 30

530 Gabriel Caruana 2015 (hb) €20 - 40

531 Caruana Dingli Petra (ed), Our lady of Victory (hb) €25 - 50

532 Fiorentino Emmanuel & Grasso Louis A., Giuseppe Cali 1846-1930 (hb) €30 - 60

533 Bugeja Joseph; Salvu Bugeja - Skultur, designer artist and musician (hb) €15 - 30

534 De Lucca Denis, Carapecchia (hb) €15 - 30

535 Cassar Joseph Paul, Antoine Camilleri - His life and works 1922-2005, signed, (hb) €40 - 80

536 Calleja Joe Fr., Giuseppe Calleja 1828-1915; Gauci Gino (ed) Sacred art in Malta (2) €25 - 50

537 Camilleri Edwin A., Giuseppe Cali (hb) €40 - 80



538 Caruana Dingli Mario J., Caruana Dingli Artists (hb) €25 - 50

539 De Lucca Denis, Mondion (hb) €8 - 20

540 Attard Christian, Gianni Vella, (hb) €20 - 40

541 The Joannes Gennadius - Maltese treasure trove in Athens, signed, (hb) €25 - 50

542 Vella Aldo, Gianni Vella (hb) €15 - 30

543 DeLucca Dennis, Giovanni Battista Vertova, 2001 €5 - 15

544 Debono Sandro & Giuseppe Valentino, Mattia Preti - Faith and Humanity (pb) €10 - 25

545 Bank of Valletta art Exhibitions - Raymond Pitre & Paul Carbonaro €15 - 35

546 Bank of Valletta art Exhibitions - Anton Agius & Joseph Casha €15 - 35

547 Bank of Valletta art Exhibitions, Marco Cremona & Vincent Apap (hb) €8 - 20

548 Victor Diacono: Bank of Valletta Exhibition; Philip Chircop, Bank of Valletta 

Exhibition (2)

€5 - 15

549 Fiorentino Emmanuel, Anton Inglott 1915-1945 - His life and Works (hb) €35 - 70

550 Midsea Books, Mattia Preti - Faith and Humanity (pb) €15 - 30

551 Sciberras Keith (ed), Melchiorre Cafa', Maltese genius of the Roman Baroque (hb) €70 - 140

552 Espinosa Rodriguez Antonio, Paintings at the National Museum of Fine Arts in Malta 

(hb)

€20 - 40

553 Gauci Gino (ed), Sacred Art in Malta 1890-1960 (hb) €6 - 15

554 Varriano John, Edward Lear in Malta (hb) €70 - 140

555 Theuma Guzeppi, L-Arti fil-knejjes minn mitt pittur Malti, signed, (hb) €25 - 50

556 Sciberras Keith, Francesco Zahra 1710-1773 (hb) €25 - 50

557 Llewellyn Briony & Newton Charles, The People & Places of Constantinople, 

Watercolours by Amadeo Count Preziosi 1816-1882, V&A, 1985

€5 - 15

558 Fiorentino Emmanuel & Grasso Louis A., Willie Apap 1918-1970 €20 - 40

559 FPM, Antique Maltese clocks (hb) €80 - 140

560 FPM, Antique Sicilian Maiolica in Malta (pb) €20 - 40

561 De Piro Nicholas & Vremona Vicki Ann, Costume in Malta (hb) €30 - 60

562 FPM, Antique Furniture in Malta (hb) €20 - 40

563 FPM, Girolamo Gianni in Malta (hb) €80 - 120

564 FPM, Silver and banqueting in Malta (hb) €35 - 60

565 Harker Margaret, Photographers of Malta 1840-1990 (hb) €20 - 40

566 FPM, Antique Maltese Clocks (hb) €60 - 120

567 FPM, Girolamo Gianni in Malta (hb) €60 - 100

568 Bonello Giovanni, Discoveries and Recoveries (hb) €30 - 60

569 FPM, Antoine Favray - A French Artist in Rome, Malta and Constantinople (hb) €25 - 50

570 Harker Margaret, Photographers of Malta 1840-1990 (hb) €60 - 90

571 Bonello Giovanni (ed) Girolamo Gianni in Malta (hb) €60 - 90

572 Treasures of Malta No 63 (Vol21 No3) €80 - 120

573 Treasures of Malta No1 Vol 1 €40 - 70

574 FPM, The Sedan Chair (pb) €6 - 20

575 Bonello Giovanni, Nostalgias of Malta: Images by Alfred Vella Gera from the 1920 to 

1964 & Images by Horatio Agius from the  1860s to 1900 (2)

€20 - 40

576 Malta Views (pb) €10 - 20

577 Bonello Giovanni, Nostalgias of Malta - Images bu Modiano from the 1900's (pb) €8 - 20



578 Bugeja L, Buhagiar M & Fiorini S., Birgu - A Maltese Maritime City Vols 1&2 (hb) €60 - 100

579 Buhagiar Mario & Fiorini Stanley, Mdina - The Cathedral city of Malta Vols 1&2 (hb) €80 - 120

580 Abela Joan & Privitelli Giulia, Floriana & il-Furjanizi (hb) €40 - 80

581 Wettinger Godfrey, Place - Names of the Maltese Islands Ca. 1300-1800 (hb) €80 - 120

582 Xuereb Philip, Birkirkara - Storja, Kolleggata, Knejjes Filjali (hb) €15 - 30

583 Bugeja L,  Buhagiar M & Fiorini S., Birgu - A Maltese Maritime City Vols 1&2 (hb) €20 - 40

584 Smith Joseph P.,Survivors - The Ageing Population of Birgu, signed, (hb) €15 - 30

585 Guillaumier Alfie, Bliet u rhula Maltin - 1972 (pb) €8 - 20

586 Bonnici Eman, Ic-Cimiterju ta Santa Maria Addolorata (hb) €8 - 20

587 Denaro ~Victor F., The houses of Valletta (hb) €50 - 80

588 Lutrell Anthony (ed), Hal Millieri €20 - 40

589 Bonnici Joseph &  Cassar Michael, The Royal Opera House, Malta, signed (hb) €20 - 40

590 Cannon James (Editor) The Msida Bastion Cemetery, A Brief History, 1990 €5 - 15

591 Valletta and the Three Cities - 1945 €25 - 40

592 Pisani David, Vanishing Valletta (hb) €5 - 15

593 A Study of landscape and irrigation systems at is-Simblija limits of Dingli and 

Conservation projects (pb)

€8 - 20

594 Mahoney Leonard, A History of Maltese architecture (pb), signed €30 - 60

595 Mahoney Leonard, 5000 Years of architecture in Malta, (pb) €35 - 50

596 Guillaumier Alfie, Bliet u Rhula Maltin, Vol 1, 2002 €5 - 15

597 Zammit Ciantar Joe, The Placenames of the Coast of Gozo (Malta), 2000 €5 - 15

598 Deguara Frans (ed), Il-Mosta - Grajjietha u Niesha (pb) €8 - 20

599 Zammit Andre', Our Architects (hb) €8 - 20

600 Bonnici Alexander., In-Nadur Vols 1&2 (pb) €8 - 20

601 Mizzi Pawlu, Mid-Dinja ckejkna teighi (hb) €8 - 20

602 Bonnici Alexander, Il-Floriana fil-mixja nisranija taghha (hb) €8 - 20

603 Hughes Quentin, The building of Malta 1530-1795, signed (pb) €30 - 50

604 Samut Tagliaferro A., The Coastal Fortifications of Gozo and Comino, signed (hb) €30 - 60

605 Hughes Quentin, Fortress (hb) €25 - 40

606 National Archives of Malta - The Salter Album (hb) €10 - 20

607 Spiteri Stephen C., Fortress of the Cross (hb) €100 - 140

608 Spiteri Stephen C., British Military Architecture in Malta (hb) €100 - 140

609 Spiteri Stephen, British Military architecture in Malta (hb) €65 - 80

610 Cassar Goerge, A Taste of the History, Culture and Environment of the Central 

Region of Malta (hb)

€15 - 30

611 Fenech Patrick J., Caged Spaces, signed, (hb) €20 - 40

612 Vella Yosanne, Women in the 18th Century Malta (hb) €10 - 20

613 Crusades - Myth and Realities (pb) €8 - 20

614 40th Anniversary of the Establishment of China-Malta Diplomatic relations (hb) €8 - 20

615 Aquilina Simon, San Bartilmew - Appostlu u Martri (hb) €15 - 30

616 Goggi Joseph, Qniepen f'Malta u Ghawdex, u f'pajjizi ohra, signed (hb) €10 - 20

617 Muscat Christine, Magdalene Nuns and the Penitent Prostitutes Valletta (hb) €30 - 50



618 Testa Carmel, The life and times of Grand Master Pinto (hb) €60 - 90

619 Montalto John, The Nobles of Malta 1530-1800 (hb) €40 - 70

620 Scicluna Hannibal P. Actes et Doctuments (hb) €12 - 20

621 Vella Andrew P., Storia Ta' Malta, Vols 1 & 2, 1974 €15 - 30

622 Preca Annibale, Storja tal Cnisja, 1896 (hb) €8 - 20

623 Thake Conrad, Baroque churches in Malta, signed (pb) €8 - 20

624 Aquilina Gorg P., Is-Sorijiet Gerosolimitani, Il-Knisja u l-Monasteru ta Sant'Ursola 

Valletta (hb)

€8 - 20

625 De Giorgio Roger, A City by an Order (hb) €8 - 20

626 Abela Gio Francesco, Della descrittione di Malta isola nel Mare Siciliano (Facsimile 

edition)

€8 - 20

627 Morello Giovanni, Memorie Melitensi (pb) €8 - 20

628 Bres Onorato, Malta Antica Illustrata (hb) €8 - 20

629 Mifsud Bonnici Rob., Dizzjunarju Bijo-Bibljografiku Nazzjonali - 1960 (hb) €40 - 80

630 Freller Thomas, Verses and Visions, 2008 €8 - 25

631 Bowen-Jones H., Dewdney J. C., & Fisher W. B., Malta (hb) €12 - 25

632 Ganado Herbert, Rajt Malta tinbidel Vols 1-4 & Index (5) €50 - 80

633 Wettinger Godfrey, Slavery in the Islands of Malta and Gozo ca.1000-1818 (hb) €60 - 100

634 Spiteri Stephen C., The Palace Armoury (pb) €8 - 20

635 Azzopardi John (ed) The Order's Early Legacy in Malta (hb) €8 - 20

636 Scicluna Hannibal P. The Church of St. John in Valletta, No842, signed €80 - 120

637 Zolina Elizaveta, A Journey Through the Centuries, Huistorical Discoveries in Russo-

Maltese Relations, 2002

€10 - 30

638 Bianchi P & Serracino Inglott P., Encounters with Malta (hb) €50 - 80

639 FPM, Antique Furniture in Malta (hb) €10 - 20

640 Magro Conti J & Saliba P. (ed), The Signifiance of Curt-Ruts in ancient landscapes 

(pb)

€8 - 20

641 Muscat Mark G., Maltese Architecture 1900-1970 (hb) €8 - 20

642 C.F. De Brockdorff, The Archaeological Drawings: (Coloured prints and book); €5 - 15

643 Celebrating 360, (hb), Miranda Publishers €30 - 50

644 Cini Charles (ed) The Siege of Malta 1565 (hb) €30 - 50

645 The Metropolitan Cathedral & The Cathedral Museum (2) (hb), Miranda Publishers €15 - 30

646 The Sovereign Palaces of Malta (Miranda) €20 - 45

647 Underground Malta 360, Vol 1 (hb), Miranda Publishers €8 - 20

648 Welocme to Malta 360 & Museums of Malta 360 (2) €30 - 60

649 Museums of Malta 360; and `World Heritage Sites in Malta 360 (2) €30 - 60

650 Malta 360 & Gozo & Comino 360 (2) €30 - 60

651 The Sovereign Palaces of Malta (hb), Miranda Publishers €8 - 20

652 Refalo Michael, My Century Vols 1-6 (hb) €50 - 80

653 Kullana Kulturali 69 issues, several signed €400 - 600

654 Borg Vincent Melita Sacra 7 Vols, signed (hb) €160 - 200

655 Aqulina Joseph, Maltese - English Dictionary Vols 1&2 (hb) €15 - 30

656 Aquilina Joseph, English - Maltese Dictionary, 6 volumes, 1999 €70 - 90

657 Serracino Inglott Mario, Il-Miklem Malti, 10 volumes, 2003 €80 - 120

658 Serracino Inglott Erin, Il-Miklem Malta, complete 9 Vols (hb) €200 - 260

659 Treasures of Malta (FPM) 73 consecutive issues from Vol 1 No 1 to Vol XXV No 2 €300 - 450



660 Treasures of Malta, including Vol 1 No 1, 20 early issues €70 - 150

661 Treasures of Malta Publications, 24 €45 - 70

662 Treasures of Malta, 10 issues €50 - 50

663 Treasures of Malta, 20 issues €50 - 70

664 Despott G., Excavations at Ghar Dalam; Buxton Dudley, The ethnology of Malta and 

Gozo (2)

€20 - 40

665 The Mediterranean Magazine publications, 1842/3 (Early issues 1-13) 10 €500 - 600

666 Mallia Francis S., Studies in Maltese Archaeology and History, A Phoenician-type 

portrait head in Stone, 1969

€8 - 25

667 De Gregory G. Chev., L'Univers, 1839 €40 - 70

668 Vassalli Michelantonio, Grammatica della Lingua Maltese, 1827 €200 - 300

669 G. M. A., Il Gharusa Tal Mosta (hb) €12 - 25

670 Agius De Soldanis Gio Pietro, Lingua Punica presentamente usata da Maltesi, 1750 €600 - 800

671 Panzavecchia Fortunato Canonico, Breve Storia di Malta, 1847 €24 - 40

672 Brydone P., A Tour Through Sicily and Malta in a Series of Letters to William 

Beckford, 1774, in 2 leather bound volumes

€150 - 200

673 Gauci Gaetano, Il Grande Assedio di Malta nel 1565, 1891 €50 - 80

674 Warburton Eliot, The Crescent and the Cross, 1859 €15 - 30

675 Bartlett W., Gleanings on the Overland Route, 1864 €40 - 70

676 Azzopardi Domenico P. F., L' XXIV Congress Eucaristicu Internazjonali f' Malta 1913 

(hb)

€8 - 20

677 Ferres Achille, Descrissione storica delle chiese di Malta e Gozo 1866 (hb) €100 - 150

678 Vassalli Michaelis Antonii, Lexicon Melitensie-Latino-Italum, 1796 (ex Libris 

Ausustino Randon Meliteni 1803)

€400 - 550

679 Storia dei Gran Maestri Vol 3, 1853 (hb) €30 - 50

680 Malta Review 1963-1965 (hb) €8 - 20

681 Aquilina A., Il-Compagni per tutti 1889 €200 - 300

682 Critien L.,  Malta Almanac 1890 ; Grima Odorico Rev., Almanacc profeticu 1932 (2) €12 - 25

683 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo 1908 €30 - 60

684 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo - 1916 €30 - 60

685 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo 1922-23 €25 - 50

686 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo - 1925 €30 - 60

687 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo 1927 €25 - 50

688 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo 1929-30 €25 - 50

689 Pronosticu Malti, 6 Booklets, 1921 - €12 - 25

690 Guida Generale di Malta e Gozo - 1931-32 €30 - 60

691 Pronostiku Maltai, 11 issues, 1985 -1997incomplete; and Malta Year Book, 26 

Issues, 1976 - 2007, incomplete

€30 - 60

692 Barrington Leo B., Notebook of the British Commonwealth with special reference to 

MALTA

€8 - 20

693 Casolani Henry, L-emigrazzjoni tal-Maltin, 1927 €15 - 30

694 Camilleri Cristino Abate Dr., Storia ed educazione delle Api - Malta 1848 €12 - 25

695 Malta Religious 7 old booklets €20 - 40

696 Caruana Dingli Francesco Fr., Serie dei segretarj e Moderatori della Veneranda 

Sodalita erreta Nell Anno 1664 - San Paolo Naufrago , Malta 1842

€30 - 60

697 Eucharistic Congress 1913, 2 booklets €15 - 30



698 Friggieri Oliver, Influssi Manzoniani sul Poeta Nazionale di Malta Dun Karm - signed; 

Il Romanticismo Italiano e l' inizio della poesia Maltese; Ruzar Briffa (3)

€15 - 30

699 Gatt Said Giov. Fr, La Grotta di San Paolo a Malta, 1863 €100 - 150

700 Manuscipt - Breve Noticia dell'Ospizio degli Invalidi della Floriana - Agosta 1801 with 

note saying that this was purchased from Mdina at an auction sale of Monsignour 

Giuseppe Vassallo

€100 - 160

701 3 Scrap Books with paper cuttings: Wars 1875 onwards €10 - 30

702 3 Scrap Books with paper cuttings: The Near East Turkish Crisis 1922/3; A Goodly 

Policy or signs of measurements of the times, The Emigration Problem No3

€10 - 30

703 Scrap Book with paper cuttings: XXIV International Eucharistic Congress Malta 23-27 

April 1913

€10 - 30

704 Scrap Book with paper cuttings: Early 20th C.  Visits No.4 €10 - 30

705 19th C. Hand written Book with Documents  and inscription re Garrison Of Malta, 

Main Guard; Treasury Guard etc.

€10 - 30

706 2 Scrap Books with paper cuttings: Malta - the New Constitution - Self Government- 

April 1921 & The General Election Campaign Oct 1921 (2)

€10 - 30

707 3 Scrap Books with paper cuttings: Malta- Political Questions Vol 1-3 €10 - 30

708 2 Scrap Books with paper cuttings: Malta - Report of the Royal Commission May 

1912

€10 - 30

709 2 Hand Written books: Register of Petitions & Army Book 134 €10 - 30

710 5 Scrap Books with paper cuttings with paper cuttings: The European War Vol 1-5 €10 - 30

711 Guillaumier Alfie, Bliet u Rhula Maltin (hb) €8 - 20

712 Bannerman David & Vella Gaffiera J., Birds of the Maltese Archipelago (hb) €15 - 30

713 Bonett Guido, The Natura;l History of the Maltese Islands €20 - 40

714 Sultana Joe & Falzon Victor (ed), Wildlife of the Maltese Islands €20 - 40

715 Bonett Guido & Attard Joe, The Maltese Countryside, Vols 1 & 2 €12 - 30

716 Sammut Rio, Mediterranean sea fish (pb) €12 - 20

717 Birdlife Malta, The breeding birds of Malta (hb) €10 - 20

718 Valletta Anthony, The Moths of the Maltese Islands; The Butterflies of the Maltese 

Islands; Lanfranco Guido, A Complete guide to the Fishes of Malta and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

719 Toni Cortis, Gambin Timothy, De Triremibus, Festschrift in Honour of Joseph Muscat 

(New)

€8 - 25

720 Rastelli & Sammut, The coinage of the Knights in Malta Vols 1&2 (hb) €25 - 40

721 Sammut Joseph C., From Scudo to Sterling (hb) €35 - 70

722 Sammut Joseph C., Currency in Malta (hb) €7 - 20

723 Sammut Joseph, Malta - Mit-Tetradrachm ghall-Euro; Currency in Malta, both 

signed (2)

€5 - 15

724 When Judges Dissent, Seperate Opinions of Judge Giovanni Bonello at the European 

Court of Human Rights, 2008

€10 - 30

725 Heritage Malta, Kulhadd ghall-Belt (pb) €8 - 20

726 Camilleri Martin, Album ta' l-Istorja Partit Nazzjonalista - 125 Sena servizz €15 - 30

727 Wettinger Godfrey, Acta Iuratorum et Consilii Civitatis et Insulae Maltae, 1993 €10 - 30

728 Montebello Mark, Dimech, 1860-1921, Bijografija, 2004 €10 - 30

729 Ellul Micallef Roger, Zammit of Malta Vols 1&2, (pb) €10 - 20



730 Maurice Tanti Burlo - aka Nazilpera: Blame it on Ed & Blame it on Dom (2) €10 - 30

731 Nalizperla , Blame it on ED!  (hb) €8 - 20

732 Nalizperla , Blame it on DOM!  (hb) €12 - 25

733 Manduca John, The Flavour of the Mintoff Era - Sectret Negotiations made Public, 

2008

€8 - 25

734 Grech Sergio (ed), Mabel Strickland - bejn storja u miti (hb) €8 - 20

735 Frendo H. & Friggieri O. (ed), Malta - Culture and Identity (hb) €8 - 20

736 Fenech Domnic, Responsibility and Power in Inter-War Malta €5 - 15

737 Mizzi Edgar, Malta in the Making 1962-1987 (hb) €30 - 50

738 Mifsud Bonnici Ugo, Konvinzjoni u Esperjenza (hb) €15 - 30

739 Friggieri Oliver, Fjuri li ma jinxfux (pb) €8 - 20

740 Zammit William, Printing in Malta 1642-1839, 200, signed and numbered €10 - 30

741 Testa Carmel, The French in Malta 1798-1800, 1997, signed and numbered €40 - 60

742 Hull Geoffrey, The Malta Language Question, A Case of Study in Cultural 

Imperialism, 1993

€6 - 20

743 Bonnici Alexander, Storja ta' L-Inkizizzjoni ta' Malta, Vols 1-3 €15 - 35

744 Bonnici Alexander, L-Isla fi Grajjiet Il-Bazilika - Santwarju ta' Marija Bambina, Vols 1-

3

€12 - 30

745 Sajdon PP., It-Testment il-Qadim, Vol II €8 - 25

746 Bonnici Alexander; Storja ta' l-Inkizizzjoni ta' Malta Vols 1-3 €20 - 40

747 Formosa Gerald, The Megalitghic Monuments of Malta, 1975; Trump David & Dilia 

Daniel, Malta Prehistory and Temples, 2002 (2)

€40 - 60

748 Trump D. H., Malta - An Archaeological Guide; Magri Emmanuel, Ruins of a 

Megalithic temple at Xeuchia and 4 other Malta archaeoly books (6)

€8 - 20

749 The Copper Age temples of Hagar Qim and Mnajdra; Ghar Dalam; San Pawl Milqi 

and 4 others (7)

€8 - 20

750 Vella Yosanne (ed) History teaching in Malta on the threshold of the 21st Cent; 

Fsadni M., Il-Girna, and 2 other history books (4)

€5 - 15

751 Trump David, Malta - Prehistory and temples;  Borg Joseph, Documents on Ghar il-

Kbir Malta; Fort St. Elmo- Malta; and 2 others (5)

€20 - 40

752 Il-Bennej; Noti dwar it-tfassil tal-konfini tal-Lokalitajiet; Structural plan for the 

Maltese Islands (3)

€8 - 20

753 Bonnici Alexander, Had-Dingli Vols 1&2; Gauci Gregory, Birgu; Frendo Henry, Attard 

and 4 others (8)

€8 - 20

754 Bonnici Alexander; L-Isla fi grajjiet il-Basilika-Santwarju ta Marija Bambina Vol 1-3 €8 - 20

755 Ebejer Anton, Gal-Lija, Il-Villa Maltija; Galea Francis, Miz-Zejtun; Grech Jesmond L-

Ghaqda Muzikali Sant' Andrija, Battistino Vincent, Hal Tarxien (4)

€12 - 25

756 Zammit T., The St. Paul's Catacombs; Montebello Pawlu, Hal-Saflieni u l-Omm il-

Kbira; Valletta 1566-1966; The Monuments of Mdina and others (13)

€8 - 20

757 Ciarlo John Canon, La Vallette; Calleja J., L-Imsida; Zammit Winston, Tas-Sliema fis 

seklu XIX;Battistino Vincent, Hal Tarxien; Santa Katarina - Zurrieq (5)

€5 - 15

758 Schembri Manwel D (ed) Mustensia Vol 1 & 2 €12 - 25

759 Borg V. Il-Knisja Parrokkjali ta' Hal Tarxien; Fsadni M., Id-Dumnikani Maltin fi zmien 

il-Gwerra; L-Istorja tal-Knisja ta Santu Wistin, Il-Belt Valletta and 2 others (5)

€8 - 20



760 Refalo Rapa J., The Xaghra monumental church; Bezzina Joseph, 1948 - Tragedy inb 

the Gozo Channel; and 2 other Gozo Books (4)

€15 - 30

761 Cassar Anton, Il-Gwerra Civili ta' Spanja; Sammut Frans, Grajjet Haz-Zebbug, Galea 

M., Grand Master Anton Manoel De Vilhena; Grand Master Jean Levesque De La 

Cassier (4)

€8 - 20

762 Mangion S & Magro C., Karlu Darmanin, Catania P & Scerri L. P., Naxxar - A village 

and its people (2)

€8 - 20

763 Catania Joe, Il-Mellieha; Fiorini Stanley (ed), San Giljan 1891-1991; Sacco Remig, Iz-

Zurrieq - Kif ghextu jien 1922-1945 (3)

€8 - 20

764 Calleja Fr Joe., L-Imsida - Il-bierah u llum Vols 1&2; Zammit W. Tas-Sliema fl-

imghoddi; Catania Paul, In-Naxxar (4)

€8 - 20

765 Bonnici Alexander, Frenc tal-Gharb; Vella Dun Guzepp, Iz-Zebbug - Il-Parrocca ta' 

Santa Marija; Zammit Cutajar J., The placenames of the Coast of Gozo (3)

€8 - 20

766 Vella Horatio C. R., Hal Ghaxaq u niesu; Sciberras Dr. M (ed) Zabbar - A living history 

(2) (hb)

€12 - 25

767 Said Philip (ed) Haz-Zebbug; Farrugia Charles, L-Imqabba; Deguara Alwiug Mons, L-

Imgarr and 2 others (5)

€12 - 25

768 Bezzina Joseph, Sannat fi grajjet Ghawdex; Agius De Soldanis G. P., Gozo - Ancient 

and Modern (2)

€12 - 25

769 Micallef Dun Guzepp, Hal Luqa; Zarb S & Buhagiar M.,St. Catherine of Alexandria; 

Farrugia Jos A., Triqat Hal Tarxien and 2 others (5)

€12 - 25

770 Nantet Bernard, Malta €6 - 15

771 Gerada Eric & Zuber Chris, Malta, An Island Republic €8 - 25

772 Cini Charles (ed), Gozo - the roots of an island (pb) €8 - 15

773 Attard Edward, Il-Pulizija ta' Malta; Debattista Alfred, L-Istorja sportiva tal-Pulizija 

Maltija 1881-1981 (2)

€8 - 20

774 Bonnici Joseph and Cassar Michael, The Malta Grand Harbour and itd Dockyard; 

Grand Harbour report 2007 (2)

€8 - 20

775 4 Ta Settembru 1921; Stella Maris; Il-Gimgha l-Kbira fl-Isla; and 3 others (6) €12 - 25

776 Bonnici Joseph & Cassar Michael The Malta Buses; Malta & Gozo - Then & Now (2) €12 - 25

777 Bonnici Joseph & Cassar Michael, The Malta Railway & The Malta Tramway and the 

Barracca Lift (2) (hb)

€15 - 30

778 Abela Joe Kan., Marsaskala; San Giljan - Mitt sena Parrocca; Gerada E., Malta - An 

island Republic; Sociology of the Maltese Islands (4)

€8 - 20

779 Quintano Anton, Ricasoli Malta - History of a Fort; Freller Thomas, St. Paul's Grotto 

and its visitors (2)

€12 - 25

780 Zammit V., Malta - Storia e tradizione; Inside Malta and Gozo; Portfolio Malte; Kilin, 

A Maltese Mosaic and 3 others (8)

€8 - 20

781 L-Isla tfakkar l-Inkurunazzjoni tal-Bambina; L-Anglu tal-pace and other religious 

publications

€8 - 20

782 Ciarlo John canon, The Hidden Gem - St Paul's Shipwreck Church; Bonnici Joseph & 

Cassar Michael, Tifkira tal-Kungress Ewkaristiki 1913 (2)

€5 - 15

783 Warlow Ben, The Royal Navy at malta 1900-2000; Cassar g Editor, The Great Siege 

1565; British Heritage in Malta (3)

€5 - 15

784 Zammit Vincent & Cilia Daniel, Malta History and |Tradition; Mifsud A, Mifsud S, 

Agius Sultana C, Savoina Ventura C, Malta Echo of Plato's Island (2)

€5 - 15



785 Nantet Bernard, Malta; The Malta photographic art collection; The Times picture 

annual 2008 and 2 others (5)

€8 - 20

786 Azzopardi J. & Freller Thomas, Rabat Sacrum; Aquilina G. & Fiorini S., Documentary 

sources of Maltese History - Part 4 (2)

€15 - 30

787 Grech Carmelina, Old Photographs of Malta; Maria Calleja's Gozo - A Life History (3) €5 - 15

788 Grech Jesmond L-ghaqda muzikali Sant' Andrija; Tal-Gilju - Il-banda u s-socjeta fl-

Imqabba; Il-Grajja tal-kazin Banda San Filep (3)

€12 - 25

789 Azzopardi A.E., We Maltese; DeGiorgio Cynthia, The Image of Triumph; Freller, 

Thomas, Gozo, The Island of Joy (3)

€5 - 15

790 Nelson Nina, Malta; Hogg Gary, Malta Blue Water Island (2) €6 - 20

791 Caruana Joseph, The Battle of Grand Harbour; Il-Banda Stella Maris; Vassallo 

Karmenu, Il-Salib fl-Arti; and 8 other publications

€5 - 15

792 Galea Guze, Stroies of the War; Delle Torre C.C., Viaggio di Malta 1793; Vella 

Anthony, Mit-Tfulija man-Natura; Farrugia Mario, Fort Rinella

€5 - 15

793 L-Istorja tal-Kazini tal-baned f'Malta u Ghawdex Vols 1-3, PIN publications €20 - 40

794 Malta Tourist Guide books (3) €5 - 15

795 Galea Michael, German Knights of Malta; The Grand Masters, Knights Hospitallers, 

Russian Grand Priory edition; The Palace of the Grand Masters and the Armoury (3)

€5 - 15

796 Borg Joseph, Public Gardens and Groves of the Maltese Islands; Micallef Denise, 

Malta Mitt Sena Ilu; Gaul Simon, Malta Gozo & Comino; Kinninmonth Christopher, 

Malta & Gozo (4)

€5 - 15

797 Galea Michael, Valletta; Fountains in Valletta; Valletta Yesteryear; Heritage Saved; 

uereb Paul, The Manoel Theatre (5)

€5 - 15

798 Il-Knejjes parrokkjalo ta' Malta u l-festi taghhom Vol 1-4; Prose;;a F;pres G., Knejjes 

li ma ghadhomx jidhru fewwa l-Birgu, PIN publications,  (5)

€8 - 20

799 Winston Zammit L., Il-Mexxeja Maltin tal-Kungress Malti; Micasllef Denise, Malta 

mitt sena ilu; L-Imdina ta tfuliti, and 5 others (8)

€12 - 25

800 Gaulitana Guide, 8 booklets and 4 others (12) €15 - 30

801 Malta and Gozo - Coloured Photographs; Malta (Insight Guides) 1991 (2) €5 - 15

802 Malta Guides: Mdina; Calypso Cave Mellieha; Sliema; Comino, Filfla and St Paul's 

Islands; Hal-Farrug (5)

€5 - 15

803 Malta Guide books, (25) €8 - 20

804 Zammit Loreto Rev., Wied Zurrieq and its beauties; Laferla A. V., Grajjet Malta u n-

nies taghha Vol 1 (x2); Caravaggio; and 3 others (7)

€15 - 30

805 Malta Guide books (20) €12 - 25

806 Mallia Melanes V., Hospitaller Malta 1530-1798; Ellul Michael, History of Marble (2) €8 - 20

807 Muscat Joseph, Slaves on Maltese Galleys; Cassola Arnold, The 1565 Great Siege of 

Malta; Savona Ventura C., Knight Hospitaller Medecine in Malta; Lombardi Emilio, 

Toni Bajada The Maltese Messanger of the Grand Master (4)

€8 - 25

808 Caruana Martina, The L'Isle Adam Illuminated Manuscripts; Frendo henry, Maltese 

Journalism 1838-1992; Cachia Francis, The La Valettes; Benwick ED., A Short History 

of the Order of St John

€5 - 15

809 De Giorgio Roger, A City by an Order, 2nd Ed, 1986; Abela A.E., The Oprder of St 

Michael and St George in Malta, 1988 (2)

€10 - 20

810 Borg Tankredi, Malta u l-gwaj tal-pesta; Zammit Winston L., Malta under the 

Cotoners 1660-1680 (2)

€12 - 25



811 Galea Joseph, An Inventory of the Manuscript Volumes of the Spoils 1549-1772; 

Cassar paul, The Holy Infirmary of the Knights of St John (2)

€6 - 20

812 Gauci Liam, In the name of the Prince; Azzopardi J & Pace A., St. Paul in Malta (2) €20 - 40

813 Scicluna Hannibal, Actes et Documentes; Peyrefitte Roger, The Knights of Malta; 

Scicluna Hannibal, The Order of St John of Jerusalem (3)

€5 - 15

814 Bradford Ernle, The Great Siege of Malta; Carasi, The Order of Malta Exposed (2) €6 - 20

815 DeGiorgio Cynthia, The Image of Triumph; Muscat J & Cuschieri A., Naval Activities 

of the Knights of St John 1530-1798 (2)

€6 - 20

816 Seward Desmond, The Monks of War; Galea Joseph, Art Twelidi €3 - 10

817 Sciclina Hannibal P., The order of St. John of Jerusalem (hb); King Edwin, The Knights 

of St. John in the British realm; and 2 others (4)

€8 - 20

818 Journal of Spirituality, 4booklets; and 7 other religious publications €5 - 15

819 Ghirxi Frans, Zmien il-Kavallieri f'Malta; Attard Joseph, The Knights of Malta; Mizzi 

Lawrance, Il-Knisja u Malta fil-Gwerra and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

820 Savona Ventura C., Ancient and medieval Medicine in Malta; Knight Hospitaller 

Medicine in Malta (2)

€8 - 20

821 Vella Andrew P. Storja ta' Malta Vol 1&2; Grech Carmelina, Old photographs of 

Malta; Fsadni Michael, The Girna; Lanfranco G., Bejn Storja u Drawwa and another 

(5)

€8 - 20

822 Grajjet Malta Vols 1-3 (pb) €8 - 20

823 Peyrefitte Roger, Chevaliers de Malte; Galea Guze, Zmien L-Ispanjoli;Cassar Borg 

Olivier Bridget, The Shield of Europe;Laspina S., Outlines of maltese History (4)

€5 - 15

824 Zammit Cutajar Joe, A Benedictine's Notes on 17th century Malta; Freller Thomas, 

Spies and Renegades in Hospitaller Malta (2)

€5 - 15

825 Sultana Donald, The Journey of William Frere to Malta 1832; Freller Thomas, Johann 

Hermann von Riedesel; and The Cavaliers Tour and Malta in 1663 (3)

€5 - 15

826 Muscat Azzopardi Guze, Nazju Ellul; Galea Jos, Il-Hakma tal-Francizi f'Malta; Xoghol 

u snajja ta' l-Imghoddi, and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

827 Laferla A.V., The Story of Man in Malta; Mallia Milanes Victor, Descrittione di Malta 

Anno 1716; Blouet Brian, The Story of Malta (3)

€5 - 15

828 Zammit Bartholomew, The Power of the Cross; Frendo Henry, Manwel Dimech's 

Malta;Inguanez John, Grajjijiet Malta fl' Imghoddi (3)

€5 - 15

829 Zammit Temistocles, Temples of Malta and Gozo; Azzopardi John (editor) Mdina 

and the Earthquake of 1693; Bruce MW., Malta, A Geographical Monograph; 

Leopardi ER., Malta's Heritage (4)

€8 - 25

830 Bonnici Arthur, History of the Church in Malta (volume 3); Testa Carmelo, Maz-Zewg 

Nahat tas-Swar, Vols II & III

€10 - 30

831 Zarb Dimech Anthony, Moments in Time; Agius Felix, Il-Frodi ta' L-ARMS; Mizzi JA., 

Massacre in Malta; Sammut Joseph C., Paper Currebncy in Malta

€5 - 15

832 Malta Literary publications  (9) €5 - 15

833 Fsadni Mikiel, Id-Dumnikani Maltin fi Zmien il-Gwerra; Cassar Carmel, Society, 

Culture and Identity in Early Modern Malta; Gauci Gigi, Xiehda ta@ Sekle (3)

€5 - 15

834 Hughes Quentin, The Building of Malta 1530-1795; Mallia Milanes V (ed) 

Descrittione di Malta 1716 (2)

€5 - 15



835 Galea Joseph, Malta's Timeline; laferla A.V., The Story of Man in Malta, 1935 (2) €6 - 20

836 Blouet Brian, The Story of Malta; Zammit T., The Maltese Islands and Their History; 

Laspina S., Grajjet il-Gzejjer Maltin (3)

€4 - 12

837 DeMarco Guido, The Politics of Persuasion; Fiorini Lowell Alfred, My Life and Times 

(2)

€8 - 25

838 Schiavone Michael, Dictionary of Maltese Biographies Vols 1&2, (hb) €25 - 40

839 Refalo Michael My Century Vols 1&2; Grech Sergio, It-Tabibn Sandy , signed (hb) (3) €15 - 30

840 Grech Sergio, Pawli li naf jien (hb) €8 - 20

841 Grech Sergio (ed), Mons. Victor Grech; Fr. Hilary Tagliaferro - Bejn Storja u Miti (2) €15 - 30

842 Bonello Tonio, Il-hajja u l-istorja ta Gorg Agius; Farrugia Max, Enrico Dandria (2) €15 - 30

843 Gerard Francis, Malta Magnificent; Luke Harry Sir, Malta; Abela A. E., Governors of 

Malta, Calleja Joe Fr., Paolo De Bono (4)

€12 - 25

844 Schiavone M & Scerri L., Maltese biographies of the twentieth Century; Caruana 

Salvinu, Jien s' Hawn Nista; Lanfranco Guido, Il-Harira kahla (3)

€15 - 30

845 Bonnici Alexander, Mons Giuzeppi De Piro, and Dun Gorg Preca;  Grech Sergio, Patri 

Felicjan Bilocca; Mons G. Lupi, Awtobiografia (4)

€5 - 15

846 Caffari G. & De Gabriele M., Carmelo Pace; Azzopardi John & Sansone Matteo Italian 

and Maltese Music; Music - Old & New and Poetry  (3)

€12 - 25

847 Galea M., Nerik Mizzi - Tifkiriet; Chetcuti Guze, Carmelo Mifsud Bonnici; Calleja Fr. 

Joe, Augustus Bartolo; Ugo P. Mifsud and another (5)

€8 - 20

848 Bonnici Alexander, Mons Guzeppi De Piro; Farrugia Randon R., Sir Filippo Sciberras; 

Calleja Joe, Ugo P Mifsud (3)

€5 - 15

849 Farrugia Randon R., Sir Filippo Sciberras, Camillo Sciberras; Calleja Joe, Ugo P Mifsud 

(3)

€5 - 15

850 Galea Michael, L-Arcisqof Gonzi, vol II; Dauber Robert, Joaquin de Portocarrero; 

Bonnici Alexander, Tlet Beati Ghal Malta; Zammit Maurice, The Secret of 

Nostredamus Revealed (4)

€8 - 25

851 Harding Hugh, Sir Giuseppe Borg Olivier; L-Ahhar Tislima lil Gorg Borg Olivier; 

Jaccarini Carol, Dom Mauro Inguanez; Calleja Joe, Augustus Bartolo, Luke Harry, 

Malta, An Account and an Appreciation (4)

€10 - 30

852 Grasso Louis A., Alfons Maria Galea; Calleja Fr. Joe, Dizzjunarju tal-Misidjani; 

Farrugia Randon R. Camillo Sciberras and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

853 Bonnici Alexander, Dun Alfred Gatt; Calleja Joe Fr., Devozzjoni u kultura; Grech 

Sergio, Patri Felicjan Bilocca and 2 others (5)

€8 - 20

854 Fsadni M., Id-Dumnikani fil-Belt; Bonnici Alex, Mons Giuseppi De Piro Vols 1&2; 

Mons Dun Salv Grima and 5 others (9)

€8 - 20

855 Ganado Herbert, Jien inhobb nitkellem maghkom Vols 1&2; Portelli Carmel, Tifkiriet 

(3)

€8 - 20

856 Sir Paul Boffa; Dr. Enrico Mizzi; Sir Temistokle Zammit; Ignazio Falzon etc, 21 

booklets

€15 - 30

857 Religious and other publications €12 - 20

858 Galea Francis, L-Istorja tal-Partit Laburista Vols 1&2; Mintoff Duminku, Bejn storja u 

miti (3)

€15 - 30

859 Micallef Stafrace Joseph, Mill-hazna tat-tfkiriet; Mintoff Malta Mediterra - My youth 

(pb) (2)

€15 - 30



860 Mifsud Joe, Bizzilla u Barunijiet; L-Ahhar Tislima lil Gorg Borg Olivier; Carachi Paul, Il-

Gurnalist u L-Poloutiku; Marengo, The Popular Movement for a New Begining (4)

€5 - 15

861 Williams A., Malta's History: What Future; Frendo Henry, Malta's Quest for 

Independence (2)

€3 - 10

862 Mallia-Milanes Victor, The British Colonial Experience; Wismayer J.M., A Miscellania 

of Mistorical records (2)

€5 - 15

863 Attard Edward, Il-Habs; Mifsud Joe, Minn Taht L-Incira; Bezzina Joseph, Religion and 

Pilitics in a Crown Colony 1798-1964 (3)

€8 - 25

864 DeMarco Guido, Momentum; Farrugia Randon, three Maltese Personalities; Frendo 

Henry, Censu Tabone; Sammut Austin, The Court Martial of Enrico Mizzi (4)

€8 - 25

865 Galea Francis, Is-Sedizzjoni; Zammit Marmara Desmond; L-Almanakk tal-Partit 

Labusrista; Malta Who's Who 1987 (3)

€8 - 25

866 Cockburn Claud, Mr Mintoff comes to Ireland; Abela AE, Malta's George Cross and 

War Gallantry Awards; Agius JJ, Il- Mediterran; Schembri Guzeppi, The Malta and 

Russia Connection; and 2 others

€5 - 15

867 Political booklets mostly by Dom Mintoff, (9) €25 - 50

868 Mizzi Fortunato, L'Unione Europea nei Documenti Pontifici; Bolettino Vol 28 No. 2 

(2)

€8 - 20

869 Mallia Milanes V., The British Colonial Experience 1800-1964; Hogg Gary, Malta - 

Blue water island; Peyrefitte Roger, Knights of Malta (3)

€15 - 30

870 Frendo Henry, Lejn tnissil ta' Nazzjon; Party politics in a fortress colony; Bonnici 

Guze, Storja tal-Partit tal-Haddiema (3)

€12 - 25

871 Camilleri Mark, Kalcidon Agius; Sant M. A., Ir-Rivolizzjoni Maltija; Bartolo P., Sette 

Giugno (3)

€15 - 30

872 Frendo Henry, Partijott Liberali Malti; Montebello Mark, Dimech, 1 signed (2) €20 - 40

873 Zammit Raymond, Meta Jibki L-Korp; Knisja  - Stat f'Malta, 1983; Zammit marmara 

Desmond, Pawlu Boffa (3)

€5 - 15

874 Koster Adrianus, Prelates and Politicians in Malta; Farrugia Carmel, Polluted Politics 

(2)

€5 - 15

875 Ellul Mercel Guzu, Il-Martirju tal-Poplu; Zammit Marmara D., Pawlu Boffa; Galea F., 

Bejn l-Erba' hitan tal-partit Laburista 1928-1944 and 2 other  (5)

€8 - 20

876 Cutajar Mario, Il-pinna setghana; SKS, Mintoff; Il-Qawmien tal-haddiem Malti; Sant 

M. A., Sette Giugno 1919, and 6 others (9)

€8 - 20

877 Bartolo Paul, Fis-sette Giugno; Cremona J. J., The Maltese constitution and 

constiturional history (2)

€8 - 20

878 Fino Joe, B'Rihet l-Ghaqda; B'Sahhet il-hidma; Galea Francis, Mexxejja hassieba u 

deputati Laburisti 1920-2000; Sant Alfred, 28 ta' April 1958 (4)

€8 - 20

879 Gauci Charles A., A Key to Maltese coat of arms; Brockmann E., Last bastion; 

Sammut Austin, The court martial of Enrico Mizzi; Frendo H., Party Politics in a 

Fortress colony (4)

€12 - 25

880 Ellul Mercer Guze, Taht in-nar; Il-Martirju ta' Poplu; Micallef Staftace J., Fehemti and 

6 other Political books (9)

€8 - 20

881 Schiavone M., L-elezzjonijet f'Malta 1849-1992; Il-Kostituzzjoni ta' Malta; 

Baldacchino John, Democracy without confession (3)

€8 - 20

882 Frendo Henry, Malwel  Dimech's Malta; Micallef Karmenu; Iben il-Mghatuba; 

Azzopardi Geraldu, Il-Fundaturi tal-Partit tal-Haddiema and 6 others (9)

€8 - 20



883 Vella Mario, Lejn Gvern Laburista 1944-49; Cassar Anton, Meta l-Ghawdxin kienu 

mxewwxa; Agius Darren, Clint Azzopardi Flores and 9 others (12)

€8 - 20

884 Cardona Guze, Dun Karm - Hajtu u Hidmietu; Previ A. M., Ninu Cremona; Bonnici 

Guze, In-Novelli and 4 others (7)

€15 - 30

885 Vassalli Michel Anton, Lexicon; Bonello T & Zammit D., Dun ng Seychell; Il-Kappillan 

Carlo Manche (3)

€8 - 20

886 Bezzina Joseph, Religion and Politics in a crown colony; Galea V. J., Qwiel u 

Qaddisin; Libreri Joseph, Fra Baskal Farrugia and 7 others (10)

€8 - 20

887 Scerri Victor, Nicec u Statwi fil-Belt Valletta; Tonna E & Galea M., L-Arcisqof Gonzi 

Vols 1&2; Grasso L, Fra Diegu Bonanno and 2 others (6)

€8 - 20

888 Jaccarini Carol, Dom Mauro Inguanez; Zammit Raniero, Bonnici Francis, For service 

alone; Abela Fr. J., The Parish of Zejtun through the ages and 5 others (8)

€8 - 20

889 Bezzina Joseph, Il-Kungress ewkaristiku ta' Ghawdex 1929; Diocese of Gozo; 

Direttorju Ekklesjastiku 1984, 87, 88, 89, 91 2021 (9)

€8 - 20

890 Buttigieg Anton, Il-Knisja tal-Qala; Nicec f'Ghawdex; Attard Anton, L-Arci-Matrici li 

qatt ma kienet; Gauci Anton, Dun Alwig ta Savina and 5 others (9)

€8 - 20

891 Borg Paul P., Jelinu Vella Haber; Cardona Guze, Dun Karm, Hajtu u Hidmeitu (2) €5 - 15

892 Friggieri Oliver, Dun Karm, Il-Poeziji Migbura; Gauc i Anton, Hwejjeg li Rajna; and 2 

others

€5 - 15

893 Serracino Inglott Erina, Il-Bazuzlu; Mintoff Dijonisji, Fomm Mitbuq; Massa Alfred, L-

Istar ta' L-Imghoddi; Cassola Albert, it-Tfajla bil-fjur ahmar; Grech Lino, F'Bahar 

Wiehed (5)

€5 - 15

894 Cachia L., L-Ilsien Malti il-Bierah u L-Lum; Vella Oliver, Dawl Gdid fuq Vassalli; Is-

Salmi (3)

€5 - 15

895 Buttigieg Charles, Ilkoll ahwa fi Kristu; Aquilina George P., Il-Frangiskani Maltin (2) €20 - 40

896 Grima Joseph F. (ed), Il-Knisja parrokkjali ta' San Gorg Hal Qormi; Riccardi Andrea, 

Gwanni Pawlu II; Muscat Noel OFM., Frangiskani vera and 4 others (7)

€8 - 20

897 Mangion Raymond Profs, Memorji minn San Vincenz De Paul Vols 1&2 €12 - 25

898 Bonnici Alexander, Dun Gorg Preca Vols 1-3 €8 - 20

899 Camilleri Victor, Sant' Agata - Knisja, Kripta u Katakombi; Ciarlo John, La Valette; 

Mangion A & Zeraga K., Santa Katarina (3)

€12 - 25

900 Mangion Fabian, Xbihat Qaddisa fit-Toroq tal-Isla; Attard Mariella, Haz-Zebbug u l-

festa ta' San Filep; Bonnici Alex., Il-Knisja ta' San Frangisk fil-Belt Valletta and 4 

others (7)

€8 - 20

901 Galea Egidju P., L-Ordni Agostinjan; Miceli Saydon P., Fuq l-Inkwina tal-imhabba; 

Ebejer Dun Anton, Il-Madonna tal-Mirakli, and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

902 Galea Bagio, In-nisel tal-Knisja f'Malta; Cremona Anthony Mikiel Anton Vassalli; 

Vella Apap N., L-istorja tas-Santwarju tal-Madonna tal-Herba and 5 others (8)

€12 - 25

903 Mallia Filipp P., L-Isqof li habbu kulhadd; Fiorini Stanley, Santo Spirito Hospital; 

Ciappara Francis, The Social and religious history of a Maltese Paris and another (4)

€8 - 20

904 Garzia Joseph, Il-Kapuccini fil-Kalkara; Bonnici Brian, Il-Gimgha l-Kbira f'Malta; and 5 

others (7)

€8 - 20

905 Scicluna Charles J., L-Ghanja tal-Habib, Going your way (2) €8 - 20



906 Benedittu XVI f'Malta; L-Evangeli ta' San Luqa; Il-Progett tal-koppla - Knisja ta San 

Lawranz Vittoriosa and another (4)

€8 - 20

907 Il-Knisja tal-Madonna tal Karmnu - Xlendi and other religious publications €8 - 20

908 Ricciotti Giuseppe, Gli atti deghli Appostoli; Paolo Apostolo (2) €8 - 20

909 Malta related old booklets €20 - 40

910 Pellegrini V., Zerniq ta' fidwa; It-twelid ta' Kristu; Il-Martri tal-Golgota, and other 

religious books

€12 - 25

911 Magri Manwel, Hrejjef Missirijietna; Galea Guze, San Gwann; Malta Karmelitana and 

3 others (6)

€8 - 20

912 Religious booklets, 13 €8 - 20

913 Ix-Xahar ta Mejju X2; Quddiem Gesu Sagramentat; Il-Madonna tas-sahha, and other 

religious publications

€8 - 20

914 Malta church history, several publications €20 - 40

915 Saydon P.P., Il Kotba Mqaddsa bil-Malti: Kotba tal-Makkabin; Ktieb Tobija; Ktieb 

Guditta; Ktieb Esther

€5 - 15

916 Gozo Related booklets: Gabra ta' talb u taghlim; Tletin Sena Hajja; The Gozo 

Cathedral, etc

€12 - 20

917 Profili periodicals €8 - 20

918 Bonnici Alex., Patrologija Vols 1-4 €8 - 20

919 Friggieri Oliver, Dun Karm; Dizzjunarju ta' termini letterarji; Ellul Mercer; Stejjer ghal 

qabel jidlam, etc

€8 - 20

920 Religious booklets: Hajja ta' Sant' Antnin; Saverju and others €8 - 20

921 Religious booklets: Fra Diego Bonanno; L-Arcisqof Gonzi and others €8 - 20

922 Religious booklets : Guida ghal minn ighallem it-Tfal; Taghlim Nisrani and others €8 - 20

923 Religious booklets, Piccolo Loero Reguli; L-Intenzzjoni Retta and others €8 - 20

924 Lehen il Mahbub; Taghlim fuq il-kitba Maltija; Kif nghiduha; Dinja Ahjar and 7 others 

(11)

€5 - 20

925 Religious old booklets, Mainly Malta, large lot €8 - 20

926 Religious booklets: Storja tad-Dehra tal-Immagini; Frak tad-deheb and others €8 - 20

927 Regious booklets: It-Tezor ta' Missirijietna; Mater Dolorosa and others €8 - 20

928 Ellul Galea K., It-tradjunjonizmu f'Malta Vols 1&4; Schiavone M., L-Elezzjonijet 

f'Malta 1849-1981 (3)

€8 - 20

929 De Marco Guido, The politics of persuasion, Giorgio Peresso, Giuseppe Donati and 

Umberto Calosso; The Central Bank of Malta (3)

€8 - 20

930 Farrugia Max, L-Internament u l-Ezilju; Briguglio M, No Man's Land (2) €8 - 20

931 Cutajar Mario, Mintoff - Il-Bniedem u l-Istorja (hb) €8 - 20

932 Frendo Henry, Party Politics in a Fortress Colony; Abela A. E., The Order ofSt. 

Michael and St. Goerge in Malta and Maltese Knights of the British Realm (2)

€8 - 20

933 Malta Political publications, (12) €8 - 20

934 Koster Adrianus, Prelates and politicians in Malta; Bedingfield Glenn, Il-Gurament; 

Borg Reno, Malta u l-faxxismu and 8 others (11)

€8 - 20

935 Dench Geoff, Maltese In London; Abela Anthony, Transmitting Values in European 

Malta; Malta from the Hague in the 18th century (3)

€6 - 20

936 Micallef Paul, Maltese sundials; Zammit Maempel G., Pioneers ofMaltese Geology; 

The Maltese Carnival; Studies in Maltese Folklore (4)

€15 - 30



937 Sammut Lawrenz, Is-Santwarju tal-Karmnu; Leopardi E. R., Malta's Heritage; 

Lanfranco Guido, L-istatwi titulari u l-Istatwarji taghhom, and 4 others (7)

€12 - 25

938 Cortis Toni (ed) Oqsma tal-Kultura Maltija; Chetcuti Guze, Hbiebi - L-Awturi Maltin; L-

Identita Kulturali ta' Malta (3)

€8 - 20

939 Savona Ventura C., Ancient and Medieval Medecine in Malta; and Outlines of 

Maltese Medical History (2)

€4 - 12

940 Rizzo Naudi John, Brucellosis 1905-2005; Fiorini Stanley, Santo Spirito Hospital; 

Micallef Joseph, The Plague of 1676; German L.J., Landmarks in Medical Unionism 

1937-87 (4)

€5 - 15

941 Galea Michael, Malta Grajjijiet Storici; Ellul Galea Karmenu, L-Istorja tat-Tarzna (2) €5 - 15

942 Lanfranco Guido, Bejn Storja u Drawwa; Galea Guze, Xoghol u Snajja ta' L-Imghoddi; 

Cassar Pullicino Joseph, Studies in Maltese Folklore (3)

€5 - 15

943 Fenech Victor, Old Legends of Malta & Gozo; Lanfranco Guido, Medicina Popolari; 

Malta, A Third Collection of Tales and Narratives (3)

€5 - 15

944 Rigby B. L., The Malta Railway (pb) €15 - 30

945 Abela A. E., Malta George Cross and War Gallantry Awards; Micallef Joseph, When 

Malta stood alone and 6 other war related books (8)

€12 - 25

946 Shankland & Hunter, Malta Convoy; Brincat Emmanuel, Senglea during the Second 

Great War 1940-44'; Micallef John, When Malta stood alone and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

947 Frendo Henry, Europe and Empire, signed; Manduca J & Sammut J. The pens that 

felled the Mighty, signed, (2)

€5 - 15

948 Bezzina Charles, Meta Karbet Is-Sirena; Brincat Emmanuel, Senglea 1940-44; 

Serracino Joseph, L-Istorja tat-Tigrija tal_Vitorja; Galea Joe, Malta fit-Tieni Gwerra 

(4)

€5 - 15

949 Poolman Kenneth, Night Strike from Malta; Cull Brian, 249 at Malta (2) €5 - 15

950 Boffa Charles, The Illustrious Blitz; HMSO, The Air Battle of Malta (reprinted); Boffa 

Charles, It-Tlitt Ibliet matul L-ahhar Gwerra (3)

€5 - 15

951 Scicluna Joe, Malta Surrendered; Micellef, When Malta Stood Alone; Grech Charles, 

Umbrelel fuq tas-Sliema (3)

€5 - 15

952 Bradford Ernle, Siege Malta 1940-43; Elliot Peter, The Cross and the Ensign; Friggieri 

A and Freller Thomas, Malta, The Bulwark of Europe (3)

€5 - 15

953 Frendo Henry, Storja ta' Malta; Vella Philip, Malta Blitzed but not Beaten (2) €5 - 15

954 Brockman Eric, The ;last bastion; Bradford Ernle, The shield and the sword (2) €8 - 20

955 Mizzi Laurence, When War Broke Out; and The People's War (2) €5 - 15

956 Smith Peter, Pedestal; Bradford Ernle, Siege Malta 1940-43; Douglas Hamilton 

James, The Air Battle for Malta (3)

€5 - 15

957 Grech Charles B., Raiders passed; Mizzi Lawrance, The people's war; Spooner Tony, 

Faith Hope and Charity GC, and 2 others , some signed (5)

€12 - 25

958 Brockman Eric, Last Bastion, 1975; Rogers Anthony, Battle over Malta, 2000; 

Cockett Frank, The Maltese Penguin, Stories of War 1942-43 (3)

€8 - 25

959 Elliot Peter, The Cross and the Ensign; Attard Joseph, The Battle of Malta; Lucas 

Laddie, Malta A Thorn in Rommel's Side; Shankland and Hunetr, Malta Convoy (4)

€5 - 15

960 Heritage Malta Annual Report 2021 & 2023 (2) €5 - 15

961 Art books, several €8 - 20



962 Camilleri Alfons, L-Ghasri ta' tfuliti; Cachia Carm C., L-Assedju t'Ghawdex tal 1551; 

Cini Charles, Gozo and 6 others (9)

€8 - 20

963 Vassallo Karmenu, Is-Salib fl-Arti; Cauchi Mark, Mattia Preti; Buhagiar Mario, Marian 

art during the 17th and 18th Century and 5 other  books (8)

€8 - 20

964 Grima John, Legacy of a Nation 2004; Vella Raphael, Reading cabinets; 

Contemporary Christian Art in Malta 1996, 98, 2000, 02 (6)

€8 - 20

965 Anton Inglott; Giorgio Pullicino; Caravaggio Diaries; Guzeppi Briffa ; Sacret art in 

Malta (5)

€8 - 20

966 Anton inglott; Giorgio Pullicino; Zerafa M.J., Caravaggio Diaries; Richard England, In 

Search of Silent Spaces (4)

€5 - 15

967 Azzopardi Fr. J., The Church of St. John in Valletta 1578-1978; Cassar C., Society, 

Culture and Identity in Early Modern Malta; Harrison Lewis, Ancient Malta and 3 

others (6)

€12 - 25

968 Azzopardi Dun Gwann, In-nawfragju ta' San Pawl Fl-arti; Catholic life in Malta; Rotta 

Tal-Arti and 6 others (9)

€8 - 20

969 Caravaggio in Malta; The National Archives of Malta; The Mandanti Documents and 

4 others (7)

€15 - 30

970 Pace Anthony (Editor) Maltese Preghistoric Art; The Sedan Chair in Malta; Xuereb 

Cecilia (editor) The Theatre in Malta (3 FPM)

€10 - 30

971 The Busuttil Family; Onwards Mosta; Purtieri; Birkirkara; Saint in the Making and 3 

others (8)

€12 - 25

972 Bradford Ernle (Intro), Drawings of Malta by Patrick Hamilton €8 - 25

973 Zammit Vincent -Il-Gran Mastri; Beacom Jonathan, Malta - The hidden charms (2) €8 - 20

974 Holland James, Fortress Malta; B.W.P; The German navy at war and 5 others (8) €8 - 20

975 Nicolas A., Antique Malta; Formosa Gerald, Crossroad Isle; Zammit George, 

Sketches of Malta (3)

€5 - 15

976 Prins A.H.J., In Peril of The Sea; Stephenson Charles, The Fortifications of Malta 

1530-1945; Pickles, Malta 1565 (3)

€5 - 15

977 Boissevain Jeremy, Saints and fireworks - Religion and politics in rural Malta; Prins 

A. H. J., In reril on the sea (2)

€15 - 30

978 Malta melitensia publications (10) €40 - 70

979 Xuereb Philip, Nicec, statwi u slaleb; Vella Philip, Malta - Blitzed but not beaten; Cini 

Goerge, Strada Stretta (3)

€15 - 30

980 Muscat Joseph, Il-Graffiti Marittimi Maltin; Malta's heritage in stone; England 

Richard, Walls of Malta (3)

€12 - 25

981 Cassar Pullicino G., Studi Di Trdizioni Popolari Maltese; Cribs & Psturi in the Maltese 

Islands; Galea Naudi J & Micallef D., Tlet Sekli ta' Ghama Maltija (3)

€8 - 25

982 Boissevain Jeremy, A Village in MaltaNicec f'Ghawdex; Ciappara Frans, Marriage in 

Malta; Pellegrini Petit George, Models of Wayside Chapels of the Maltese Islands (4)

€8 - 25

983 Mangion Tony S., The Maltese, A Collection of Portraits and Biographies; Manduca 

John & Sammut Joseph C., The Pens that Felled the Mighty (2)

€12 - 30

984 Azzopardi John Canon (Editor) Nicolo Isouard de Malte, 1991; (Schiro, Sorensen 

Xuereb Editors) Liber Amicorum, Dr Albert Ganado 1994 (2)

€8 - 25

985 Bonnici Arthur, History of the Chirch in Malta, 1967, vol 1; Mayo Peter, The National 

Museum of Fine Arts, 1997; Cutajar Nathaniel (editor) Lost Arts of the Ancient 

Goldsmiths, 2002 (3)

€20 - 35



986 Scicluna Hannibal P. The order of St. John of Jerusalem; Abela A. E., Malta's George 

Cross and war gallanrty awards and 3 others (5)

€8 - 20

987 Flus Decimali; Gwida Decimali; Currency in Malta and 3 others (6) €8 - 20

988 Monsarrat Nicholas, The Kappillan of Malta; Mercieca Simon (ed) Mediterranean 

Seascapes; Approaches to industrial heritage and 3 others (6)

€5 - 20

989 Galea Joseph, Art twelidi; Il-Konfraternita' tal-Bumbardieri fil-Knisja ta' Santa 

Barbara; Dalli Charles, Malta - The medieval Millenium, and another (4)

€8 - 20

990 Disghin mistoqsija fuq is-Sigurta Nazzjonali; L-Ewwel ghajnuna lil min ikorri; Il-fanal 

and 8 others (11)

€12 - 20

991 The History of Fort St. Angelo; Scientia booklets (x7) and other booklets (15) €12 - 20

992 Ciarlo John, The hidden Gem; Zarb Gius., Is-Santwarju ta' Haz-Zabbar fi zmien il-

Kavallieri; Azzopardi A., Worker and Apostle Eugenio Borg, and 4 others (7)

€8 - 20

993 Luttrell Anthony, Approaches to Medieval Malta; Zammit Cutajar Alfred, 

Biographical Notes on the Ancestry of my parents;Catania Charles, Gaius Marius; 

Essays on Mikiel Anton Vassalli (4)

€5 - 15

994 Mizzi Laurence, Il-Kaz Borg Pisani; Attard Edward, Il-Habs; Calleja Joe, Augustus 

Bartolo; Boissevain Jeremy, Saints and Fireworks (4)

€5 - 15

995 Friggieri Oliver, Il-Beatu Gorg Preca, & Karol Wojtyla; Pope John Paul II in Malta; 

Cassar Paul. John Hookham Frere Memorial Medical Library; Antoine De Favray 

Exhibition 1982; Sammut E., Art in Malta (6)

€5 - 15

996 Sammut Frans, Bonaparti f'Malta; Boissevain Jeremy, A Village in Malta; Vella A.P., 

The Tribunal of the Inquisition in Malta; Xuereb Paul, Melitensia - Royal University 

of Malta Library ref to Malta (4)

€5 - 15

997 Vassallo Anton, Storja ta' Malta; Bonnici Alexander, Maltin u l-Inkizizzjoni; Malta 

artistica illustrata; XXIV Eucharistic congress (4)

€20 - 40

998 Fsadni Mikiel, Qlubija, Tweghir u Farag f'Sekli mqallba; Azzopardi Mario, Civilta'; 

Gauci Charles A., A key to Maltese coat of arms and 2 others (5)

€12 - 25

999 Cutajar Miriam, Il-Ganitill Bk 1&2; Cassola Arnold, I Maltesi di Vittoria e Scoglitti; 

Cassar M., The story of the Malta buses; Malta - The beautiful hour (5)

€8 - 20

1000 Dalli Loreto J., Meta l-Ponsjetta tibda thammar; Pronostiku Malta 1997; and other 

booklets

€8 - 20

1001 Schofiel J & Morrissey E., Strait Street; Agius A. J. (ed) History of Freemasonry in 

Malta 1730-1998 (2)

€8 - 20

1002 Buttigieg Paolo Mons., Taghrif dwar il-Konkatidral ta San Gwann; Xuereb Paul, The 

Manoel Theatre - A short history; Frendo H., The origins of Maltese statehood, and 

2 others (5)

€8 - 20

1003 Maltese Baroque; Caruana Martina, The L-Isle Adam illuminated manuscript; Bugeja 

L., A Maltese Odyssey and another (4)

€15 - 30

1004 Ellul Mercel K., Fratellanzi u Xirkiet tas-Snajja', Bruni Franco, Musica Sacra a Malta; 

De Piro Nicholas, Lost letters and 3 others (6)

€8 - 20

1005 Grima Joseph F. Printing and censorship in Malta 1642-1839; Brincat Guiseppe, 

Incontri Siculo - Maltesi; and 4 others (6)

€8 - 20

1006 Miscellaneous Malta publications €8 - 20

1007 Gateway to our Nation's History; Malta Then and Now, Tifkira tal-Kungress 

Ewkaristiku and 7 others (10)

€8 - 20



1008 Malta History publications €12 - 20

1009 Xuereb Paul (ed) Karissime Gotifride; Fine Bookbinding (2) €8 - 20

1010 Tony Nicholl, Sliema Wanders FC; Il-Pijunieri tal-Football Malti; Attard Caroline, Il-

Juve; Hibs (5)

€8 - 20

1011 Bruni Franco, The Vella composers; De Gabriele M & Caffarai G., Carmelo Pace (2) €8 - 20

1012 Galea Joseph, An inventory of the Munuscript volums of the Spoils; Leuuel Congress 

Eucaristicu Diocesan ta Malta April 1939 (2)

€8 - 20

1013 Lanfranco Guido, Hajjitna fl-Imghoddi, and Xoghol, Gahgieh u Snajja li spiccaw; 

Spiteri Charles B., Tifkitriet ta' L-Imghoddi (3)

€5 - 15

1014 Cachia L., Ilsna Semitici; Fenech dwardu, Lingwistika Generali; Cassola Arnold, Il 

Mezzo Vocabolario; Cremona A, Il Fidwa tal-Bdiewa; Levanzin Agostino, Is-Sahhar 

Falzun (5)

€5 - 15

1015 Farrugia Randon Stanley & Micallef Robert, Popular Fish & Other Fish of the 

Mediterranean; Valletta Anthony, Know the Wild Flowers of the Maltese Islands (3)

€8 - 25

1016 Sultana Joe & Gauci C., L-Aghsafar; Haslam S. M. & Borg J., The river valleys of the 

Maltese Islands; Wild flowers of the Maltese Islands (3)

€8 - 20

1017 Sciberras Joseph, Friefet u fjuri; The amateur gardener in Malta (x2); A new 

approach to Maltese Gardening (x2)

€8 - 20

1018 Ebejer Francis, 3 Drammi; Poeti Maltin; Cortis Toni, Letteratura and 4 others (7) €8 - 20

1019 Galea Michael, Dizzjunarju ta' Kittieba Maltin u Ghawdxin; Wettinger Godfrey, Kliem 

Malti Qadim (2)

€6 - 20

1020 Buhagiar Pawlu, Ingliz ghall-Kbar (x3) and other Maltese and italian literature books 

(10)

€12 - 20

1021 Dizzjunarju Ingliz u Malta Vols 1-3 (hb) €12 - 25

1022 Sammut Frans, Vassalli Mikiel Anton, Lexicon, 2002; and Ghajdun il-Ghaqal, Kliem il-

Gherf; Cachia L., L-Ilsien Malti il-Bierah u L-Lum (3)

€5 - 15

1023 Agius Albert, Qwiel, Idjomi, Laqmijiet Maltin; Il-Malti, Xogholijiet Maghzula ta' Guze 

Gatt; Vella Oliver (editor) Dawl Gdid fuq Vassalli (3)

€8 - 25

1024 Buhagiar V., Id-dar f'tarf l-isqaq; Serracino Joseph, Xita f'Awwissu; Mizzi L., Inkwiet u 

qaddisin; Camilleri J. J., Is-Sejha ta' l-art and 14 others (18)

€8 - 20

1025 Spiteri Lino, Anatomija; Massa Alfred, L-Istar ta' l-imghoddi; Vella Luigi, Nikol 

Ghabdul; Vella Gera A., Trojan and 16 others (20

€8 - 20

1026 Zammit Goerge, Poeziji; Guze Delia Gizwita; Sammut A. Mill-pinna ta' Saydon and 6 

others (9)

€8 - 20

1027 Friggieri Oliver, It-Tfal jigu bil-vapuri; Poezziji; La jibnazza nigi lura (3) €8 - 20

1028 Maltese literature booklets and books €20 - 40

1029 Bonnici Guze, Il-Qawwa ta' l-imhabba; Friggieri Oliver, Dun Karm; Grajjiet li ma ninsa 

qatt Vol 1&2

€5 - 15

1030 Vella E. B., Gabra ta Ward x3, Id-Denfil; 4 Trevor Zahra publications and others (12) €8 - 20

1031 Casha Charles, Fra Mudest Bk1&2; Is-Salib tad deheb; Il-Gojjin x5, and other Maltese 

publications (15)

€8 - 20

1032 Buttigieg Anton, Mill-Album ta' Hajti Vols 1-3 (3) €15 - 30

1033 Ebejer Francis, A weath of Maltese innocents; Id Drammi (Vol2); Il-Familja Vella; 3 

Drammi ohra; Requiem for a Malta Fascist (5)

€8 - 20

1034 Flores C. & Barbaro Sant T., Jinzlulek ghasel Vol 1&2 €8 - 20



1035 Bugeja Gerard, Invocazione di Malta; Vassallo Annabelle, Irrid Nghix; Stagno Guze, 

Xemx wisq Sabiha; Friggieri Oliver, Il-Gidba (4)

€5 - 15

1036 Friggieri Oliver, Jum Sabieh tar-Rebbiegha; P Serracino Inglott, Ilhna Mkissra; Cassar 

Darien Tony, Din Dinja Kwadra; Buttigieg Michael, L-Imcercer ta' Parigi; Cremona A., 

Maltese Orthography (8)

€5 - 15

1037 KKM: L-Arcisqof Gonzi, Valanga, Ix-Xhud li ma Dehrx, Taht in-Nar, Triq fawwara, 

Umbrelel fuq Tas-Sliema (6)

€5 - 15

1038 Chetcuti Guze, Poeziji Marjani; Essays on Mikiel Anton Vassalli; Meilak Mary, 

Nirragunaw u Nitbissmu and 3 others

€5 - 15

1039 Mizzi Achille, Poeziji; Galea Biagio, L-Imdina ta' Tfuliti; Friggieri Oliver, Storja Tal-

Letteratura Maltija (3)

€6 - 20

1040 Mifsud George, Il-Praspar miktuba minn Dun Xand Cortis; Manwel Magri - Hrejjef 

missirijietna (2)

€8 - 20

1041 Testa Carmelo, Maz-zewg nahat tas-swar Vols 1-3 €20 - 40

1042 KKM: Oliver Friggieri, Il-Gidba; Anton Buttigieg, Poeziji Migbura; Mill-Album ta' Hajti; 

L-Ghazla tat-Triq; Laurence Mizzi, Ghall-Holma ta'Hajtu; G Ellul Mercer, il-Kitbiet 

Migbura (6)

€10 - 30

1043 KKM: Francis Ebejer, Il-Harsa ta' Ruzann; Laurence Mizzi, Ghall-Holma ta' Hajtu; 

Oliver Friggieri, Poezija Maltija; Aquilina Guze, Antologija ta' Proza Maltija vols 1& 2 

(5)

€8 - 25

1044 Bonnici Guze, Il-Qalla ta' L-Imhabba; Farid il-Ghamara, Aghdajjar; Gauci Anton, 

Hwejjeg Li Rajna; Cachia L., Habbew L-Ilsien Malti (4)

€6 - 20

1045 Attard Charles, Turu Giuffre; Attard Joseph, Ix-Xitan Wasal fit-Tlettax; Mintoff 

Dijonisju, Il-Kunsill ta' L-Egittu; Galea Joe, Marija; Chetcuti Guze, Il-Mandraggara; 

and 2 others (7)

€6 - 20

1046 KKM: Serrallier Ian, Ix-Xabla tal-Fidda; Caruana Peter, Hajt li Jifred; Casha Charles, 

Kolin; Zammit Gorg, Wenzu u Rozi, Poeziji; Ebejer Francis, Meta Morna Tal-

Mellieha; and 2 others (8)

€6 - 20

1047 KKM: 9 Malta Literature publications €5 - 15

1048 KKM: 11 Malta Literature publications €5 - 15

1049 Sammut Frans, Il-Holma Maltija; Farid il-Ghamara, Aghdajjar; Serracino Inglott Erin, 

Razju Vidal; Galea Joseph, F'Gieh il-Haqq, vols 1 & 2 (5)

€5 - 15

1050 Freller Thomas, Abate Giuseppe Vella; Caruana M.A., Gabriella; Brother Henry, 

Qwiel Maltin; Galea Joseph, F'Gieh il-Haqq, vols 1 & 2 (5)

€5 - 15

1051 Malta Literature publications: Alexander Bonnici, Trevor Zahra, Guze Chetcuti, 

Juann Mamo, Francis Ebejer (5)

€5 - 15

1052 Malta Literature: Lost letters; The Malta Caper; The Last Corsair; Carve Malta on my 

Heart; The Innocence of Ina; Edward Debono, Tales and Narratives (5)

€10 - 30

1053 Foscolo Ugo, L-Oqbra; Zammit francois, Caffe Corretto; Sammut frans, il-Holma 

Maltija; Vella Tomlin R, Poeaziji Ghat-Tfal; Ellul Mercer Guze; Leli ta' Haz-Zghir (5)

€6 - 20

1054 Bibbja Saydon, 2 volumes, 1990 €30 - 50

1055 Malta Today 1968-1972 (hb) €8 - 20

1056 Johnson Joan, The General; Heartfield Alan, The life and times of a Victorian Officer 

(2)

€6 - 20

1057 Ganado Albert, Miniature Maps of Malta; Abela Joseph, The Maltese Merchant fleet 

of the 19th Century (2)

€8 - 20

1058 Zarb Dimech Anthony, Malta during the First World War; Catania Cesare, Strickland, 

Britain and the Vatican (2)

€6 - 20



1059 Vella Andrew & Frendo Henry, Storja Ta' Malta Vols 1-3 (hb) €25 - 40

1060 Mifsud A Canon., Knights Hospitallers of the Ven. Tongue of England in Malta  

(facsimile edition) (hb)

€15 - 30

1061 Badger G. P., Description of Malta and Gozo - Facsimile Edition (hb) €8 - 20

1062 Malta Publications, (4) €4 - 12

1063 Said Godwin, Malta through postcards 1900-1910; The Malta postcards; Malta 

Picture postcards 1898-1906; and 2 others (5)

€8 - 20

1064 Holland James, Fortress Malta, An Island Under Siege 1940-1943, 2003 €6 - 20

1065 Naudi Herbert, Banda Stella Maris; Grajjet il-Banda Queen Victoria Zurrieq and 7 

other band clubs publications (9)

€8 - 20

1066 Gauci Charles, Coat of Arms of the Maltese Families; Guida Generale di Malta e 

Gozo 1922-23; Galea Joseph, F' Gieh il-Haqq (3)

€10 - 30

1067 Dante, Id-Divina Commedia (hb) €12 - 25

1068 Opus; Thee Xprunara; The Birgu Galley Arsenal; Heritage Saved; Teatru tal-Opra 

Aurora and other publications

€5 - 20

1069 Bonanno Anthony; Malta - An archaeological paradise; Malta - Its archaeology and 

history (2)

€8 - 20

1070 Denaro Marie, Daughter of an Empire; Kate Gonzi, From the heart (2) €8 - 20

1071 Il-Knejjes Parrokkjali ta' Malta Safi - Zurrieq & Ta Ghawdex Fontana & Zebbug (2) 

PIN Publications

€10 - 25

1072 Hogan George, Malta - The triumphant years 1940-43; Micallef Eynaud M., Malta 

during the British Era (2)

€5 - 15

1073 Vella Kenneth, L-Istorja ta' Isard du Pont (hb) €8 - 20

1074 Galea Guze, Fire at the Opera House; 2X Briffa Charles The Malta Year Book 

Anthology; The Malta year book (4)

€5 - 20

1075 Zammit Them., The Neolithic Temples of Hagar Kim and Mdaidra; Zammit Maempel 

G., Pioneers lof Maltese Geology; and another (3)

€5 - 20

1076 Vassallo G., The Great Siege of Malta; Engel Claire Eliane, Knights of Malta; Galea 

Joseph, Art Twelidi; Sultana Donald, The Journedy of William Frere to Malta (4)

€5 - 20

1077 Vigilo 15 issues €4 - 12

1078 Melita Historica - 50 issues €10 - 25

1079 La Crociata, 14 issues, 1950 €5 - 20

1080 Sacra Militia Periodicals Nos 4-10 and 2 Arkivju periodials €8 - 20

1081 Malta Today 60 issues - Early issues 1966-1971 €8 - 20

1082 Religious publications, small collection €8 - 20

1083 Political publications, small collection €8 - 20

1084 Caruana Karm Dun., In-Nadur; 350 sena Kolleggjata and other Gozo related 

publications

€12 - 25

1085 Attard  Anton F., Loghob folkloristiku ta' Ghawdex; Nadurin - vittmi tal-gwerer, and 

other Gozo related publications

€15 - 30

1086 Galea Fr. Paul, The routes and the cities of St. Paul's travels; Zammit Loreto, St. Paul - 

Christ's envoy to Malta and 5 others

€12 - 20

1087 Gozo ephemera, inv Il-Hajja u l-Mewt ta Fra Baskal and others €20 - 40

1088 Malta Guide books, (10) €12 - 25

1089 Cauchi Mascina Salvatore, Ir-rebbieha Malta; Il-Cavalieri ta Malta; Il-Malti, and other 

publications

€25 - 50

1090 Political publications, small collection €8 - 20

1091 Political publications; Ahjar inqis diskorsi sewwa and others €8 - 20



1092 Vella Haber K., Kalendarju tal-Hxejjex u Hwawar; Our Breeding Birds; Birds of Pray 

and 12 others (15)

€12 - 20

1093 Malta music ephemera, small collection €20 - 40

1094 Religious booklets, large lot €20 - 40

1095 Historical Maltese booklets, 11 inc What happened to the Empress; San Pawl 

f'Malta, etc

€12 - 25

1096 Political booklets: Battle of flowers - 1961; Malta and beyond; il-Kalvarju tal-

haddiem, etc (12)

€15 - 30

1097 Commemorative booklets, large lot €20 - 40

1098 Malta school books, early years €20 - 40

1099 Malta miscellaneous booklets €15 - 30

1100 Religious history booklets, large lot €25 - 50

1101 Religious history booklets, large lot €15 - 30

1102 Malta Music booklets, small collection €15 - 30

1103 The Daily Malta Chronicle 1916; Old Muscat poster advert; Theatre Royal Malta 

programme 1925/26; Malta Decimal coin conversion booklet and poster, etc

€5 - 20

1104 Micallef Dun Guzepp, Hal Luqa; Borg Paul P., Selmun (2) €5 - 20

1105 Mattia Preti u x-xogholijiet tieghu; In-Nawfragju ta San Pawl fl-Arti and other art 

books

€12 - 25

1106 Art in Malta; 56 Tpingija tal-Madonna, Antonio Sciortino and other Art Books €12 - 25

1107 The Theatre Royal Malta, Programme and Synopsis: Adriana Lecouvreur, Faust, 

Carmen (3)

€50 - 90

1108 MALTA RAILWAY Schedule, 1923 €40 - 80

1109 Malta Railway tickets (3) €25 - 50

1110 Malta ephemera, miscellaneous €10 - 25

1111 ARCHIDIACONO GIUSEPPE, Pencil sketch for Office furniture, signed 30x23cms €50 - 80

1112 ANTON AGIUS, 3 Bozzetto Stamp designs, signed €400 - 600

1113 Dun Karm Manuscript and photograph, framed €200 - 300

1114 Guze Cardona manuscript poem 1987 €20 - 40

1115 SPARKY / SAUCY signed Newspaper original Political Caricatures, 1950s,  framed 

(20) 

€50 - 100

1116 ADRIAN Original caricature 'Mintoff - Bevan' signed, framed €25 - 50

1117 PIETRO ANNIGONI L/e Print 130/850 'Her Magensy The Queen' signed, framed, with 

certificate

€25 - 45

1118 Dom Mintoff - Malta Labour Party coloured print framed €15 - 30

1119 6 Water colour 'Coat of Arms' and 10 Coloured Malta Prints €5 - 15

1120 19th C. Print 'Ambulance' framed; is-Suvrani taghna Inglisi; Georgii III Regis (3) €15 - 30

1121 19th C. 12 Lithographs of Grand Mastes of the Order of St John, Malta €30 - 60

1122 6 Coloured Prints of Malta Views and 5 prints of antique sail ships €5 - 15

1123 Richard Ellis limited edition prints from original glass plate negatives (10); and 10 

sepia re-printed photographs of old Malta views

€10 - 30

1124 6, Reproduction Lithographs of Gozo by Jean Houel, set numbered €15 - 35

1125 Malta and other calendars inc Juventus (sealed) and Milan €5 - 15

1126 Limited edition coloured Great Siege map; G Gianni 1995 pack of coloured prints; 

Cathedral Museum - St Laurence print, 

€5 - 15



1127 Nerik Mizzi x3; Vassallo Karmenu, is-Salib fl-Arti x3; Malta Who's Who - 1966 and 

other publications

€5 - 15

1128 Lot of Malta prints, some signed €10 - 20

1129 Large lot Malta Calendars €10 - 20

1130 Lot of old Aviation news papers €5 - 8

1131 Lot Times of Malta newspapers 1940/50s €20 - 35

1132 14 Valletta FC official programs of international matches €25 - 40

1133 21 Malta Football Association Quarterly Reviews 21 issues €10 - 25

1134 Lilywhites Valletta FC Programmes 1990s, 41 issues €10 - 20

1135 3 Old Malta football photographs €10 - 25

1136 Floriana Football Club - Malta e Champions 1949-50 Poster €10 - 20

1137 6 Old Postcard / photos 'Sliema - Floriana and others at the Empire Stadium Gzira' €30 - 50

1138 Manchester United 1997/8 Collector card album €20 - 45

1139 Old Album - empty €15 - 25

1140 Old Needle Work file - St. Therese Grammar School Mdina €40 - 70

1141 The Folkcrafts of Korea €10 - 20

1142 Missale Romanum, red leather bound, 1934 €10 - 20

1143 Konemann, Culinaria Vols 1&2 (hb) €5 - 15

1144 Van Jole Marcel, The power of example - 40 years of Europa Nostra (hb) €25 - 40

1145 Bunyan John, The Select Works, 1861 (hb) €35 - 50

1146 Clupeper Nicholas, The Complete Herbal, 1835 (hb) €80 - 120

1147 Sonnini C. S., Travels upper and lower Egypt €10 - 25

1148 Antiques Books Empire Style; American Antiques; Chippendale and his 

contemporaries and another (4)

€5 - 15

1149 The Plays of Shakespear Vols 1-3 (hb) €8 - 20

1150 Leith-Ross Prudence, The Florilegium of Alexander Marshal at Windsor Castle, 2000; 

Bushell Gerard, Churches of ther Holy Land, 1969 (2)

€30 - 50

1151 Crawley & Locicero (ed) Gallipoli; Mizzi John A., Gallipoli - The Malta connection (2) €8 - 20


